TOWN OF WARWICK

Eileen M. Astorino Town Clerk/Registrar

132 Kings Highway Warwick, New York 10990-3152

Tel: (845) 986-1124, ext. 246

Fax: (845) 987-1499 clerk@townofwarwick.org



Carolyn Purta, Deputy Town Clerk/Deputy Registrar Melissa Stevens, Deputy Town Clerk Tel: (845) 986-1124. ext. 244 or 245

Fax: (845) 987-1499

I, EILEEN ASTORINO, Town Clerk of the Town of Warwick, in the County of Orange, State of New York HERE BY CERTIFY that the following resolution #R2023-473 WATER RATES was adopted at the regular meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Warwick duly called and held on Thursday, December 28, 2023 have been compared by me with the original minutes as officially recorded in the Town Clerk's Office in the Minute Book of the Town Board and is a true, complete and correct copy thereof and of the whole of said original minutes so far as the same relate to the subject matter.

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, I have hereunto set may hand and affixed the corporate seal of the Town of Warwick this 29th day of December, 2023.

SEAL

Eleen M. astorino. Town Clerk

#R2023-473 WATER RATES

Motion Supervisor Sweeton, seconded Councilman Gerstner to adopt a resolution to increase water rates in the following water districts in order to meet increased operational costs, as follows:

	Min/Qtr Up to 10,000 gal	> 10,000 \$1,000 gal	> 30,000 \$1,000 gal
SW 1 Bellvale	\$135	\$6	\$8
SW 4 Wickham	\$75	\$6	\$8

Motion Carried (5 Ayes, 0 Nays) Supervisor Sweeton declared this resolution duly adopted.